States are abbreviated only when using a mailing address, not in prose. 

15. Numbers: spell out the word for numbers up to two words, and all numbers that begin a 

sentence (One hundred fifty boys went to school.) Write out the numbers if over 100 

(e.g., 101 because that would be “one hundred one”). Always use the numerals for 

percentages, money, road routes or scientific calculations. 

16. Italics within a sentence should be used for titles of works (books, movies, plays, poems, 

television programs), but not for Bible or Constitution.